



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10489/2023**

GIRISH GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. S.S. Dahiya, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ADDITIONAL DGFT

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC Mr.
Madhav Bajaj and Mr. Arani
Chaudhury, Advocates for UoI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

07.02.2024

%

1. Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. List on 16.05.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2024

hsk