



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10489/2023

GIRISH GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Dahiya, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ADDITIONAL DGFT

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

16.05.2024

%

In view of the time fixed matter at 04:00 PM, this matter cannot be heard today.

List on 24.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 16, 2024

Rahul