



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10489/2023**
GIRISH GUPTAPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ADDITIONAL DGFTRespondent
Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi CGSC with Mr.
T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Advocates for
UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
24.09.2024

1. There is a Full Court Reference today at 2:15 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 24th January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024
as