



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10489/2023
GIRISH GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Dahiya, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ADDITIONAL DGFT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shiva Lakshmi (CGSC), Mr.
Govind Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

24.01.2025

%

1. Learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the concerned MEIS Scrips have been revalidated and retransmitted to Customs Authority.
2. Let an affidavit be filed by the respondent setting out the present status of the said scrips including the date of communication of the revalidation to the petitioner, and stating as to whether the same have been utilised or not.
3. Let the said affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
4. List on 22.04.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 24, 2025/uk