



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10489/2023**

GIRISH GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.S. Dahiya, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ADDITIONAL DGFT

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, SPC with Ms
Anugya Gupta, Mr Pravar Dennison,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Let the parties to place on record their written submissions along with relevant decisions, within a period of four weeks from today.
2. List for hearing on 06.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Nc